Submit to Appropriate District Office State Lease — 6 copies Fee Lease — 5 copies

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Form C-101 Revised 1-1-8

ee Lease — 5 copies <u>USTRICT I</u> O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM	~			Kevised 1-1-59		
1700; 11000 0 ; 11111		API NO. (assigned by OCD on New Wells) 30-021-20233				
ISTRICT II		Santa Fe, New Mexico	87504-2088	5. Indicate Type of Leas		
O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NN	A 88210			S	TATE X FEE	
ISTRICT III	NR4 07410			6. State Oil & Gas Lease		
000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec,	NM 8/410				L5852	
	ON FOR PERMIT	TO DRILL, DEEPEN, C	OR PLUG BACK			
. Type of Work:				7. Lease Name or Unit A	Agreement Name	
DRILL	X RE-ENTER	R DEEPEN	PLUG BACK			
. Type of Well:		SINGLE	MULTIPLE	West Bravo Don	ne CDG Unit	
MEIT MEIT	ones co ₂ Sup	oply zone	X ZONE			
Name of Operator	USA Inc.			8. Well No.		
				22		
Address of Operator P.O.	. Вох 50250 м	idland, TX. 79710)	9. Pool name or Wildcat West Bravo Dome		
Well Location				THESE BLAVE BO		
Unit Letter A	: 990 Feet F	from The North	Line and 990	Feet From The	East Line	
					<u> </u>	
Section 13	Towns	ship 18N Ran	ige 29E j	NMPM Hardi	ng County	
		10. Proposed Depth	2450'	formation	12. Rotary or C.T.	
Elevations (Show whether I	DE PT CP ata)	A Vind & Status Plans David		Tubb	Rotary	
4594	- 1	14. Kind & Status Plug. Bond Required/Approved	15. Drilling Contractor Unknown	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Date Work will start	
					Permit Approval	
	1313					
		ROPOSED CASING AN			T 507 700	
SIZE OF HOLE	SIZE OF CASING	WEIGHT PER FOOT	SETTING DEPTH	SACKS OF CEMENT	EST. TOP	
		- 			EST. TOP Surface	

WITHIN 24 HOURS OF BEGINNING OPERATIONS

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY

> COLLECT AND SACK SAMPLES FOR NEW MEXICO BUREAU OF LINES, SOCORRO AT AT LEAST TEN FOOT INTERVALS

STATE OF NEW MEXICO



GOVERNOR

ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

POST OFFICE BOX 2088 STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504 (505) 827-5800

September 6, 1991

Oxy USA, Inc. Box 50250 Midland, Texas 79710

Attention: Richard E. Foppiano

Administrative Order NSL-3045

Dear Mr. Foppiano:

Reference is made to your application dated September 3, 1991 for a non-standard carbon dioxide gas well location for your West Bravo Dome Carbon Dioxide Gas Unit Well No. 22 to be located 990 feet from the North and East lines (Unit A) of Section 13, Township 18 North, Range 29 East, NMPM, Tubb Formation, West Brave Dome Carbon Dioxide Gas Area, Harding County, New Mexico. All of said Section 13 shall be dedicated to the well forming a standard 640-acre gas spacing and proration unit for said production.

By authority granted me under the provisions of Rule 5 of the Special Rules and Regulations for the West Bravo Dome Carbon Dioxide Gas Area, as promulgated by Division Order No. R-7737, the above described unorthodox carbon dioxide gas well location is hereby approved.

Sincerely,

WILLIAM J. LEMAY

Director

WJL/MES/jc

cc: NM State Land Office - Santa Fe

Roy Johnson - OCD

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

All distances must be from the outer boundaries of the Section

			or or mon the	outer boundaries	of the Section	<u>n.</u>	
Oxy USA Inc.			Leuse	West Bravo	Dome CD	OG Unit Well No.	
Unit Letter A	Section 1.7	Township	R	mge	County		
Actual Footage Loc	13	T18N		R29E	, HA	ARDING .	
990	feet from the	NORTH 11n	e and 990				
Ground Level Elev.		'ormation	Pool		feet from the	EAST line Dedicated Acreage:	
4594		Tubb		West Brav		640	Acres
1. Outline th	ne acreage dedic	cated to the subje	ct well by	colored penci	l or hachure	e marks on the plat below.	
2. If more th						ownership thereof (both as to wor	king
dated by t	.ommunitization,	unitization, force-	pooling, etc	?		interests of all owners been con-	soli-
X Yes	☐ No II	answer is "yes," t	ype of consc	olidation	Unitizat	ion	
If answer	is "no" list the	owners and tract	danastastas	. 1.1.			
		the state of the s				en consolidated. (Use reverse sid	
No allowat forced-pon sion.	ble will be assig ling, or otherwise	ned to the well unt	il all intere	sts have been climinating s	consolidat uch interest	ted (by communitization, unitizat	ion, mis-
						CERTIFICATION	···
	i				i		
	ĺ			1 8	i	I hereby certify that the information	
	1			5	Ī	tained herein is true and complete to best of my knowledge and belief.) the
	1			1	990	sear or my knowledge and better.	
 	-			 		Normal A	
***	1			1		Position Gary Timmermann	¬
	1			 		Lead Engineer	
1	i			1		Company OXY USA Inc.	
}	i			, }		Date Date	
	i			1		September 10, 19	91
	i			1		I hernby certify that the well local	
	į			į		shown on this plat was plotted from fi	
				ì		notes of octual surveys made by me under my supervision, and that the so	
		'		1		is true and correct to the best of	
_	- +			İ		knowledge and belief.	•
				†		,	
	i			1 		AUGUST 2140 991	
	1					Children Hall	-
				1		Reflered Folgesional Engine ar For Land Surveyor	
Range Comment						N. N. A. S. MEO . 5103	
330 660 -9	10 1320 1650 11	An 2310 2640	2000 1500	1000	500 0	Certification of SAIE	